

NO. 33810-6-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

STAVIS DAIGNAULT,

Appellant.

FILED
COURT CLERK
06 JUL 12 PM 12:26
STATE OF WASHINGTON
CLERK

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF
KITSAP COUNTY, STATE OF WASHINGTON
Superior Court No. 05-1-00889-8

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

RUSSELL D. HAUGE
Prosecuting Attorney

RANDALL AVERY SUTTON
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

614 Division Street
Port Orchard, WA 98366
(360) 337-7174

pm 7-11-06

ORIGINAL

SERVICE

Eric Fong
Ste. A, 569 Division St.
Port Orchard, WA 98366

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I. COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE ISSUES.....	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
A. PROCEDURAL HISTORY.....	1
B. FACTS	2
III. ARGUMENT.....	5
A. DAIGNAULT MAY NOT ARGUE FOR THE FIRST TIME ON APPEAL THAT THE POLICE SEARCH OF A LOCKED BOX FOUND IN HIS CAR WAS IMPROPER WHERE HE SPECIFICALLY DISAVOWED OWNERSHIP OF THE BOX BEFORE IT WAS SEARCHED.....	5
B. BECAUSE HIS SEARCH CLAIM IS WITHOUT MERIT, DAIGNAULT'S DEPENDENT CLAIM THAT THE EVIDENCE OF POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE WAS INSUFFICIENT MUST ALSO FAIL.	10
C. THE EVIDENCE WAS SUFFICIENT TO SHOW THAT THE MARCH 1 DELIVERY OF METHAMPHETAMINE OCCURRED WITHIN 1000 FEET OF SCHOOL PROPERTY.....	10
D. DAIGNAULT FAILS TO SHOW HIS COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE FOR NOT MOVING TO SUPPRESS THE METHAMPHETAMINE RECOVERED AT THE TIME OF HIS ARREST.....	12
IV. CONCLUSION.....	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
CASES

In re Rice,
118 Wn.2d 876, 828 P.2d 1086 (1992).....13

State v. Basford,
76 Wn.2d 522, 457 P.2d 1010 (1969).....10

State v. Contreras,
92 Wn. App. 307, 966 P.2d 915 (1998).....7

State v. Evans,
129 Wn. App. 211, 118 P.3d 419 (2005)..... 8-9

State v. Green,
94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980).....11

State v. Hendrickson,
129 Wn.2d 61, 917 P.2d 563 (1996).....8, 13

State v. Hernandez,
85 Wn. App. 672, 935 P.2d 623 (1997).....11

State v. Lynn,
67 Wn. App. 339, 835 P.2d 251 (1992).....6

State v. Lord,
117 Wn.2d 829, 822 P.2d 177 (1991)..... 12-13

State v. McFarland,
127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995)..... 6-7, 12

State v. McNeal,
98 Wn. App. 585, 991 P.2d 649 (1999).....7

State v. Myers,
133 Wn.2d 26, 941 P.2d 1102 (1997).....11

State v. Scott,
110 Wn.2d 682, 757 P.2d 492 (1988).....6

State v. Theroff,
25 Wn. App. 590, 608 P.2d 1254.....11

Strickland v. Washington,
466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052, 80 L. Ed. 2d 674 (1984)..... 12-13

CONSTITUTION AND RULE

Const., art. I, § 7.....8

RAP 2.5(a)6, 7
